129
Catalog 1307191 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 3-07 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
Series 1.0/2.3 (50 Ohm/75 Ohm)
RF Coax Connectors
Miniature coaxial connec-

List of the coaxial cables that are listed in the various
connector series of this section.
Cable-Type Designation
Characteristic Max. Cable Dielectric Diameter (mm)/
VDE Designation2) US Designation IEC DesignationImpedance (Ω) Outer Diameter (mm) Material1)
Manufacturer des. 96-IEC
50 1.9 0.91max/PTFE 5YC5Ye 0.3/0.86 RG 178 50-1-1
50 2.1 0.87/PTFE — RG 196 50-1-2
50 2.25 1.71max/PTFE 5YK 0.51/1.68 RG 405 —
50 2.6 1.60max/PTFE 5YC5Ye 0.5/1.5 RG 316 50-2-1
50 2.8 1.60max/PE 2YCY 0.5/1.5 RG 174 —
50 3.0 1.52/PTFE 5YCC5Y 0.5/1.5 RD 316 —
50 3.6 3.01max/PTFE 5YK 0.9/3.0 RG 402 —
50 6.4 5.38max/PTFE 5YK 1.63/5.33 RG 401 —
75 2.67 1.68max/PTFE 5YC6Y 0.3/1.6 RG 179 75-2-1
75 3.0 1.60max/PTFE — RD 179 —
75 3.3 1.68max/Cell-FEP 06YCC(St)6Y 0.4/1.6 — —
75 3.2 2.1max — ST 212 —
75 3.6 2.0max/Cell-PE 02Y(St)CY 0.45/2.0 — —
75 4.0 2.0maxE/Cell-PE 02Y12YC(mS)C6Y 0.45/2.0 — —
75 4.0 2.54max/PE 2YCY 0.4/2.5 — —
75 4.8 2.54max/PE 2YCCY 0.4/2.5 — —
75 5.0 2.54max/PE 2YC(mS)CY 0.4/2.5 — —
75 6.1 4.25max/PE 2YCY 0.7/4.4 — —
75 6.2 2.83max/PE 2YC(mS)CY 0.5/3.0 — —
75 6.25 3.8max/PE 2YCY 0.58/3.7 RG 59 —
75 7.8 4.43max/PE 2YCCY 0.7/4.4 — —
75 9.8 6.4/PE 2YCCY 1.0/6.5 — —
75 9.8 6.4/PE 2YC(mS)CY 1.0/6.5 — —
1) Material label
PTFE Polytetrafluorethylene
PE Polyethylene
FEP Perfluorethylene propylene
PFA Perfluoralkoxy copolymer
2) Mounting label of the VDE type numbers (from inside to outside)
Example:
6Y  C (mS) C Y 0.7/4.0 -75 (r2/100) vs gr
Dielectric
1st screen
Intermediate layer
2nd screen
Outer jacket
Diameter inner conductor/dielectric
Characteristic impedance
Max. reflection (r) in % / frequency in MHz
Specifications on inner conductor and/or jacket color
Explanation
Dielectric and Jacket
2Y = PE
5Y = PTFE
02Y = Cell PE
06Y = Cell FEP
6Y = FEP
Screen:
C = Cu braiding
K = Cu tape
Intermediate layer:
mS = magnetic screen